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Subject:


Paying of Levy


From: Ms Kezia Purick to Hon Gerry McCarthy
Lands and Planning


6-3


Question: Ms PURICK: That is fine. Have any fines been paid for not paying the levy and, if so, how much monetary value. Any interest paid for late payment of the levy, how much in monetary value?

Mr CHAIRMAN: That is question on notice No 6.3.

Mr TSIKOURIS: By way of clarification if I may, is that for this financial year?

Ms PURICK: Yes, sorry.


Answer:


Answered On: 18/06/2010
Answer: For the 2009-2010 financial year to date:


1. Fines paid for not paying the levy – Nil
2. Interest paid for late payment of the levy – (2) totalling $720.00

